## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Engrossed House Bill No. 845 by Representative Dwight

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 16, change "Legislature" to "legislature"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 2, change "including, but not limited to," to "including
- 5 <u>but not limited to</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 19, delete "shall appropriate and shall" and insert "may appropriate and may"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, line 12, delete "shall appropriate and shall" and insert "may appropriate and may"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, line 8, change "Associated Branch Pilots of the Port of Lake Charles" to
- 12 "Associated Branch Pilots for the Port of Lake Charles"